
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3720
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
AKHIL BHARATIYA SAMAJIK SWASTHYA SANGH SHAKHA
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal for establishment of `Akhil Bharatiya Samajik Swasthya Sangh Shakha` in Madhya Pradesh is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) ,& (b): No. As per information provided by Government of Madhya Pradesh, no such proposal is pending with them. Further no such proposal has been received under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) in this Ministry.

(e): Does not arise.
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